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MECHANICAL LIFE:

T1      10.5 high

B6    8.00 high
BA1   9.00 high
B9   7.52 high
B13 11.38 high

T2 5.4 high
T3      14.2 high
T4      16.4 high
T5      21.4 high
T6      11.5 high
T6-1 21.5 high

T8     1756 high
T7 12.37 high

T12    11.2 high

pure-tin
pure-tin

pure-tin

(See Page 25)
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ACTUATOR  OPTIONS

SWITCH  FUNCTION
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T12

T12 use with 
BA1 bushing only

T7

T7.T8 use with B13 bushing onlyT6.T6-1 use with B6 bushing only

10.5
.413

5.4
.213

T8

14.2
.559

16.4
.646 21.4

.843
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TERMINATION  OPTIONS

BUSHING  OPTIONS
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POLE  OPTIONS
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Part No. Shown:1FS1T1B9M2QES

Part No. Shown:1FD1T1B9M1QES

Part No. Shown:1FS1T6B6M2QES

Part No. Shown:1FD1T6B6M1QES

DPDT

SPDT

DPDT

SPDT
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Part No. Shown:1FS1T7B13M1QES

Part No. Shown:1FD1T8B13M1QES

Part No. Shown:1FS1T12BA1M2QES

Part No. Shown:1FD1T12BA1M1QES

DPDT

SPDT

DPDT

SPDT

15/32-32 UNS-2A

15/32-32 UNS-2A
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CONTACT MATERIAL OPTIONS
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SOLDERING PROCESSES
MANUAL SOLDERING Use soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350

approximately 5 seconds while applying solder.
WAVE SOLDERING Recommended Soldering Temperature:260 5

Duration of Solder Immersion: 5 1 seconds 
(PCB is 1.6mm in thickness) 

SOLDERING Vapor phase 

Temperature Profile
Zone Room temperature Time ( Sec )

Pre-heat A 150 Min 120s
Soak B 180 ~200 Min 150s
Peak C 200 ~235 Min 30s
Peak D 235 ~260 Min 40s
Peak E 260 Max 10s 

                       Peak 260
250
200
150
100
50

                   A         B      C   D   E
Room
Temperature

Time Sec

Q Q = Silver

C = Gold over silver
S = Silver,pure - tin

R = Gold
G = Gold,pure - tin

K = Gold over silver,pure - tin

S
C
K
R
G

CONTACT MATERIAL

Silver

Gold over Silver

Gold

TERMINATION RATING RATINGS

6

3


